

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ERIC GRIFFIN, :
 :
 Petitioner, :
 :
 vs. : Case No. SC07-168
 :
 STATE OF FLORIDA, :
 :
 Respondent. :
 :
 _____ :

DISCRETIONARY REVIEW OF DECISION OF THE
DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA
SECOND DISTRICT

INITIAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER ON THE MERITS

JAMES MARION MOORMAN
PUBLIC DEFENDER
TENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

BRAD PERMAR
Assistant Public Defender
FLORIDA BAR NUMBER 0473014

Public Defender's Office
Polk County Courthouse
P. O. Box 9000--Drawer PD
Bartow, FL 33831
(863) 534-4200

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE NO.
<u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS</u>	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	13
<u>ARGUMENT</u>	16
ISSUE I	
THE SECOND DISTRICT PROPERLY FOUND THAT THE "\$65 COST" AT ISSUE VIOLATED THE PROHIBITION AGAINST "EX POST FACTO" LAWS	15
ISSUE II	
THE SECOND DISTRICT COMMITTED REVERSIBLE ERROR BY DRASTICALLY LIMITING THE SCOPE OF MOTIONS TO CORRECT UNDER RULE 3.800(B)(2) . . .	17
ISSUE III	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING THE INITIAL MOTION TO CORRECT SENTENCE, REGARDING THE MISLEADING JURY INSTRUCTION ERRONEOUSLY INDICATING THE TRIAL JUDGE HAD DISCRETION IN SENTENCING, WHERE THE STATE PROCEEDED UNDER THE PRR ACT, AND WHERE THE ERROR NULLIFIED A RIGHT RESERVED TO "THE SOVEREIGN PEOPLE"	26
CONCLUSION	56
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	56

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Cases

Apprendi v. New Jersey, 530 U.S. 466, 120 S.Ct. 2348 (2000)	39, 40
Blakely v. Washington, 542 U.S. 296, 124 S.Ct. 2531 (2004)	passim
United States v. Booker, 125 S.Ct. 738 (2005)	48

State Cases

Akers v. State, 890 So. 2d 1257 (Fla. 5th DCA 2005)	24, 25
Armstrong v. Harris, 773 So. 2d 7 (Fla. 2000)	35
Battle v. State, 911 So.2d 85 (Fla. 2005)	17, 26
Desue v. State, 908 So. 2d 1116 (Fla. 1st DCA 2005)	18, 22, 23, 25
Gray v. State, 910 So. 2d 867 (Fla. 1st DCA 2005)	18, 22, 23
Griffin v. State, --- So.2d ----	16
Griffin v. State, 946 So.2d 610 (Fla. 2d 2007)	passim
Johnson v. State, 308 So. 2d 38 (Fla. 1974)	12, 31
Jones v. State, 813 So. 2d 22 (Fla. 2002)	48
Knight v. State, 653 So. 2d 457 (Fla. 5th DCA 1995)	38
Murray v. Regier, 872 So.2d 217 (Fla. 2002)	17
Peterson v. State, 911 So. 2d 184 (Fla. 1st DCA 2005)	18, 22
Ridgeway v. State, 892 So.2d 538 (Fla. 1st DCA 2005)	2, 15
Savoie v. State, 422 So.2d 308 (Fla.1982)	17, 26
Simmons v. State, 36 So. 2d 207 (Fla. 1948)	passim

State Statutes

Florida Statutes 794.011	1
--------------------------	---

Florida Rules

Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure 3.800(b)(2)	18
